
FLORIDA PRO BONO EVICTION PROJECTS 

Jena Hudson 
Pro Bono Manager 

Volunteer Lawyers Program of  
Bay Area Legal Services 
George Edgecomb Courthouse 
800 E. Twiggs Street - Suite 207 
Tampa, Florida 33602 

813-226-8685 X103 
jhudson@bals.org 

Chanel A. Winter 
Pro Bono Coordinator 

Broward Lawyers Care 
Legal Aid Service of Broward County 
and Coast to Coast Legal Aid of South 
Florida 
491 North State Road 7 
Plantation, Florida 33317 

954-736-2427 
cwinter@legalaid.org 

Kimberly Rodgers 
Executive Director 

Community Law Program, Inc. 
501 1st Avenue North, Room 519 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 

 
727-582-7295 Direct Line 
krodgers@lawprogram.org 

Missy Davenport 
Director of Pro Bono 

Jacksonville Area Legal Aid, Inc. 
Pro Bono JALA, Northeast Florida 
Medical Legal Partnership 
126 W. Adams Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202-3849 

904-356-8371 Ext. 363 
missy.davenport@jaxlegalaid.org 

Carmalita Hawkins 
Pro Bono Coordinator 

 
Legal Aid Foundation of the  
Tallahassee Bar Association 
301 S. Monroe Street, Room 108 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

850-228-3556 
volunteer@tallahasseebara.org 

Pam Fields 
Pro Bono Coordinator 

Legal Aid of Manasota, Inc. 
1900 Main Street, #302 
Sarasota, Florida 34236 

941-366-0038 
pamelaf@legalaidofmanasota.org 

Robin Stover 

 
Gulfcoast Legal Services 
501 1st Avenue No., Ste. 420 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

941-746-6151 ext 129 
robins@gulfcoastlegal.org 

Jayme Cassidy 
Pro Bono Advocacy 
Director 

 
Legal Services of Greater Miami, Inc. 
4343 W. Flagler Street, Ste. 100 
Miami, Florida 33134 

 
305-438-2482 
jcassidy@legalservicesmiami.org 

Colleen Mullen 

 
Legal Services of North Florida 
2119 Delta Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 

850-385-9007 Ext. 1037 
colleen@lsnf.org 

Marcia Green 
Pro Bono Coordinator 

 
Three Rivers Legal Services, Inc. 
1000 NE 16 Avenue, Bldg 1 
Gainesville, Florida 32601 

352-415-2327 Direct Line 
marcia.green@trls.org 
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Donna MacRae 
Deputy Director 

 
Three Rivers Legal Services, Inc. 
334 NW Lake City Avenue 
Lake City, Florida 32055 

386-269-7585 
donna.macrae@trls.org 

Sarah Sullivan 
Pro Bono Director 

 
Three Rivers Legal Services, Inc. 
3225 University Boulevard South 
Suite 220 
Jacksonville, Florida 

904-394-7450 
904-423-8966 Direct Line 
sarah.sullivan@trls.org 

Samantha Howell 
Pro Bono Director 

 
Southern Legal Services 
1229 NW 12th Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32601 

 
samantha.howell@southernlegal.org 

Erna Milien 
Attorney 

Legal Aid of Collier County 
4436 East Tamiami TraIl 
Naples, FL 34112 

239-775-4555 
emilien@legalaid.org 

Larri Thatcher 
Deputy Director and Pro 
Bono Director 

 
Legal Aid Society of the Orange 
County Bar Association, Inc 
100 E. Robinson Street 
Orlando, FL 32801 

(407) 841-8310 ext. 3144 
lthatcher@legalaidocba.org 

Sandi Anderson 
Paralegal - Pro Bono 
Coordinator 

 
Brevard County Legal Aid 
1038 Harvin Way 
Suite 100 
Rockledge, Florida 32955 

(321) 631-2500, ext. 511 
sanderson@brevardlegalaid.org 

 
 
Martha Pardo 
Senior Manager of 
Public Interest & Pro 
Bono Services 

Community Legal Services of Mid-
Florida  
122 East Colonial Drive #200, Orlando, 
FL 32801 

407- 710-0834 
marthap@clsmf.org 

Carolyn Fabrizio 
Director of Pro Bono 

Florida Rural Legal Services, Inc. 
759 SW Federal Highway, Suite 208 
Stuart, FL 33499 

772-466-4766 Ext. 7024 
carolyn.fabrizio@frls.org 

 

Maria Machado  

Pro Bono Coordinator  

 

Seminole County Bar Association Legal 
Aid Society, Inc  

101 W Palmetto Ave Longwood FL 
32750 

 

407 834 1660 extension 113  

coordinator@scbalas.com 
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Viviana Mendiola, Esq.  
Pro Bono Director 
 

CABA Pro Bono Legal Services, Inc.  
2400 S. Dixie Highway, 2nd Fl. 
Miami,  FL 33133 vivianam@cabaprobono.com 
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